Tel: 785-368-0991 www.topeka.org

For Immediate Release

Contact for further information: Gretchen Spiker, Interim Media Relations Director, gspiker@topeka.org
October 26, 2021

City of Topeka, Kansas Gas Service partner together to help Topekans prepare their homes for winter

TOPEKA, Kan. – The City of Topeka and Kansas Gas Service are partnering together to distribute more than 100 free weatherization kits to help community members prepare their homes for winter.

The City and Kansas Gas will be distributing the kits on Thursday, October 28 from 1:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. and on Tuesday, November 2 from 8:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. Both distribution events will take place at City Hall which is located at 215 SE 7th St.

"We want to help customers save money and reduce their heating expenses so they can apply those savings to other daily essentials," said Lindsay Freeman, State Manager of Community Relations for Kansas Gas Service.

The weatherization kits are designed to reduce air leaks in homes, which is one of the most costeffective ways to improve energy efficiency and comfort. Each kit includes:

- Two door sweeps
- Two rolls of foam weather seal
- One window kit
- One package of outlet sealers
- Energy Saving Tips

The kits will be distributed on a first-come, first-serve basis. If you are not able to attend either of the distribution events, but would like a kit, contact Monique Glaude´ at mglaude@topeka.org or 785-368-4470.